# (TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

# GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN (REVENUE DIVISION) FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE

Islamabad 15-01-2025

# **NOTIFICATION**

## **Transfer and Posting**

No. <u>0132-C-I/2025:</u> Transfers/Postings of the following officers of Pakistan Customs Service (BS-17-20) are made with immediate effect and until further orders:-

S. #	NAME	FROM	то
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Mr. Shafique Ahmad Latki (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-20)	Director, Directorate of CPEC, Karachi	Director, Directorate of National Nuclear Detection Architecture (NNDA), Karachi
2	Mr. Shafqat Ali Khan Niazi (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-20)	Director, Directorate General of Reforms & Automation-Customs (Digitalization), Karachi	Collector, Collectorate of Customs (Adjudication-I), Karachi
3	Ms. Nyma Batool (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-20)	Chief, Federal Board of Revenue (Hq), Islamabad (Stationed at Karachi)	Director, Directorate of Internal Audit-South (customs), Karachi
4	Mr. Ziaullah Shams (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-20)	Collector, Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Peshawar	The officer is assigned the look after charge of the post of Director, Directorate of Transit Trade, Peshawar in addition to his own duties, during the mandatory training period (122nd NMC) of Mr. Amjad-ur-Rahman (PCS/BS-20)
5	Mr. Taimoor Kamal Malik (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-19)	Collector, (OPS) Collectorate of Customs (Adjudication), Lahore	Collector (OPS), Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Sargodha
6	Mr. Omar Shafique (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-19)	Collector, (OPS) Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Quetta	The officer is assigned the look after charge of the post of Director (OPS), Directorate of National Nuclear Detection Architecture (NNDA), Quetta in addition to his own duties till posting of a regular incumbent
7	Mr. Muhammad Raza (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-19)	Additional Collector, Collectorate of Customs (Adjudication), Lahore	Collector (OPS), Collectorate of Customs (Adjudication), Lahore
8	Mr. Abbas Ali Babar (Pakistan Customs Service/BS-19)	Additional Director, Directorate of National Nuclear Detection Architecture (NNDA), Lahore	The officer is assigned the look after charge of the post of Additional Collector, Collectorate of Customs (Adjudication), Lahore in addition to his own duties till posting of a regular incumbent.

9	Mr. Ataullah Shabbir	Secretary, Federal Board of	The officer is assigned the look
		Revenue (Hq), Islamabad	after charge of the post of
	(Pakistan Customs	Revenue (Hq), Islamabau	Additional Director, Directorate
	Service/BS-19)		General of Reforms and
			Automation-Customs (Technology
			Services), Islamabad in addition to
			his own duties till posting of a
40	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		regular incumbent.
10	Mr. Amanullah (Pakistan	Additional Director, Directorate	Additional Collector / SA to Chief
	Customs Service/BS-19)	of DNFBPs, KPK	Collector of Customs
			Appraisement (North), Custom
44	100		House, Peshawar
11	Mr. Muhammad Aftab	Deputy Collector, Collectorate	Additional Collector (OPS),
	(Pakistan Customs	of Customs Enforcement,	Collectorate of Customs
	Service/BS-18)	Gadani	Enforcement, Quetta
12	Mr. Muhammad Akbar Jan	Additional Collector (PCS/BS-19	Secretary (Reforms &
	Gandapur (Pakistan Customs	on DTL), Collectorate of	Automation), Federal Board of
	Service/BS-18)	Customs Enforcement, Quetta	Revenue (HQ), Islamabad
13	Mr. Najeeb Arjumand	Deputy Collector, Office of the	Additional Collector (OPS),
	(Pakistan Customs	Chief Collector of Customs	Collectorate of Customs
	Service/BS-18)	Appraisement (North) Custom	Enforcement, Gadani
		House, Peshawar	
14	Mr. Adarash Jawahery	Deputy Director, Directorate of	Deputy Collector, Collectorate of
	(Pakistan Customs	Intelligence & Investigation,FBR,	Customs Enforcement, Gadani
	Service/BS-18)	Karachi	
15	Syed Talha Salman (Pakistan	Deputy Collector, (OPS)	Deputy Director (OPS),
	Customs Service/BS-17)	Collectorate of Customs	Directorate of Intelligence &
		Enforcement, Gadani	Investigation-FBR, Karachi
16	Mr. Umer Sajjad (Pakistan	Deputy Collector (PCS/BS-18	Deputy Collector, Collectorate of
	Customs Service/BS-17)	on Acting Charge Basis),	Customs Appraisement,
		Collectorate of Customs	Faisalabad
		Appraisement (West), Lahore	
17	Mr. Muhammad Sarfraz	Assistant Director, Directorate	Assistant Collector, Collectorate of
	(Pakistan Customs	of Post Clearance Audit (South),	Customs Enforcement, Gadani
	Service/BS-17)	Karachi	
18	Mr. Baz Gul (Pakistan	Assistant Director, Directorate	Assistant Director, Directorate of
	Customs Service/BS-17)	of Internal Audit-South	Intelligence & Investigation-FBR,
		(customs), Karachi	Karachi

- 2. The Officers who are drawing performance allowance prior to issuance of this notification shall continue to draw this allowance on the new place of posting.
- 3. The above named officers are requested to send charge Relinquishment/Assumption to FBR immediately after Relinquishment/Assumption of charge for record and further necessary action.

Saad Ata Rabbani 0132-C-I/2025 Secretary (M/HR.C-I)

**The Manager,**Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, **Karachi.** 

### 9(1)/2020-M-I

### Copy to:-

- 1. SA to Secretary, Revenue Division/Chairman, FBR
- 2. All Members, FBR, Islamabad
- 3. All D.Gs/Chief Collectors.
- 4. Secretary (PR), FBR, Islamabad
- 5. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR, Islamabad
- 6. The AGPR Office, Islamabad
- 7. The AGPR Sub Office, Peshawar/Lahore/Karachi/Hyderabad/Quetta
- 8. All Concerned District Accounts offices.
- 9. Officers Concerned
- 10.DDO, FBR, Islamabad
- 11.Personal File / Notification folder

Saad Ata Rabbani

Secretary (M/HR.C-I)